Availability, wind % 92 90 2 %p 91 90 1 %p

Availability, solar PV % 86 98 (13 %p) 92 98 (5 %p)

Load factor, wind % 41 40 1 %p 37 37 (0 %p)

Load factor, solar PV % 17 20 (3 %p) 25 25 (0 %p)

Installed capacity GW 6.3 6.2 2 % 6.3 6.2 2 % Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY

7.9 8.0
7.4 7.2

6.2

7.5 7.2

6.1

‘Normal wind year’ 2024 2025

Financials

Wind speeds, m/s

7.7
7.2

23

Bioenergy & Other – Financial highlights

Financial highlights Q4 2025 Q4 2024  2025 2024 

EBITDA DKKm 650 869 (25 %) 1,358 1,082 26 %

• CHP plants 602 679 (11 %) 1,573 1,248 26 %

• Gas Markets & Infrastructure 158 245 (36 %) 593 249 138 %

• Other, incl. project development (110) (55) 100 % (808) (415) 95 %

Key business drivers

Heat generation GWh 2,145 2,367 (9 %) 6,414 6,919 (7 %)

Power generation GWh 1,252 1,428 (12 %) 3,635 4,522 (20 %)

Degree days # 831 846 (2 %) 2,501 2,485 1 %

Financials

24

Impairments

Notes: 1. CGU = Cash generating units. 2. Probability weighting of 100 %.

Q4 2025, DKKm 2025, DKKm Sensitivity impact, DKKbn

CGUs1

Impairment
losses

Impairment
losses

Recoverable
amount

No 10 %
ITC

bonus
credits

10 %
ITC

bonus
credits2

+ 50 bps
WACC

- 50 bps
WACC

Sunrise
Wind

503 2,828 16,418 (4.8) 0.3 (1.7) 1.6

Revolution
Wind

64 (81) 10,029 (1.2) 0.1 (0.5) 0.6

South Fork - (132) 2,876 n.a. n.a. (0.1) 0.1

Block
Island

- 59 1,074 n.a. n.a. (0.0) 0.0

Hornsea 4 - 500 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

Offshore 567 3,174 30,397 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

Onshore
US

(13) (1,115) 11,959 n.a. n.a. (0.2) 0.2

Onshore
Europe

1,574 1,574 8,829 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

Total 2,128 3,633 51,185

Please see note 3.2 in the Annual Report 2025 for further details

Net impairment loses of DKK 3.6 bn

Impairment losses in 2025 mainly driven by:

• 50 % tariff on steel and aluminium and the
reciprocal tariffs that were imposed in the US in
2025 (DKK 3.7 billion)

• Impact from the stop-work order on Revolution
Wind in August 2025 (DKK 0.5 billion) in Q3 2025

• Impact from the lease suspension orders issued in
December 2025 to Revolution Wind and Sunrise
Wind (DKK 0.6 billion) in Q4 2025

• Signed agreement to divest European Onshore
business. This has resulted in an impairment loss